
GLEN LAKE ONE MILE SWIM 
GOFFSTOWN, NH AUGUST 12, 2018 

RESULTS BY NEW ENGLAND TIMING *** Errors/Omissions contact dave@ne-timing.com 
 
 

TOP 3 MALE  “SKINS” 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age City             Sta Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === ================ === =======  
    1     1     1 1 N Michael Giraldi          19 BEDFORD          NH    24:26  
    2     3   119 3 N Tom Phillips             44 AMESBURY         MA    26:07  
    3     9     9 1 N Chad Mahakian            33 FARMINGTON       MI    27:38  
 
                               TOP 3 FEMALE  “SKINS” 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age City             Sta Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === ================ === =======  
    1     4     3 1 N Tracy Grilli             61 LONDONDERRY      NH    26:33  
    2     5    13 1 N Itziar Amaia Real Orteg  33 BOSTON           MA    27:17  
    3     8    11 1 N Jane Cheney              57 TEMPLETONTEMPLET MA    27:33  
                                                                      Page 1 
    
                                         
 
                                TOP 3 MALE WETSUIT 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age City             Sta Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === ================ === =======  
    1     2   121 3 Y Peter Madden             55 MANCHESTER       NH    25:18  
    2     6    31 1 Y Ken Madden               51 CANDIA           NH    27:26  
    3    10    38 2 Y Robert Forshaw           27 DERRY            NH    27:49  
 
                               TOP 3 FEMALE WETSUIT 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age City             Sta Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === ================ === =======  
    1     7    19 1 Y Brooke Oconnor           44 BILLERICA        MA    27:29  
    2    19    40 2 Y Jocelyn Nokes            48 NASHUA           NH    28:55  
    3    20    36 1 Y Linda Watts              46 CHESTNUT HILL    MA    29:02  
                                                                       
 
 
  



GLEN LAKE ONE MILE SWIM 
GOFFSTOWN, NH AUGUST 12, 2018 

 
OVERALL 1 MILE RESULTS WETSUIT & “SKINS” 

 
RESULTS BY NEW ENGLAND TIMING *** Errors/Omissions contact dave@ne-timing.com 

                                       
Place Bib#  Name                    Sex Age Time    Rate Div/Tot  Div         
===== ===== ======================= === === ======= ==== ======== =======  
    1     1 Michael Giraldi         M    19   24:26  2.5   1/1    M19&UND  
    2   121 Peter Madden            M    55   25:18  2.4   1/14   M50-59   
    3   119 Tom Phillips            M    44   26:07  2.3   1/9    M40-49   
    4     3 Tracy Grilli            F    61   26:33  2.3   1/4    F60-69   
    5    13 Itziar Amaia Real Orteg F    33   27:17  2.2   1/13   F30-39   
    6    31 Ken Madden              M    51   27:26  2.2   2/14   M50-59   
    7    19 Brooke Oconnor          F    44   27:29  2.2   1/25   F40-49   
    8    11 Jane Cheney             F    57   27:33  2.2   1/11   F50-59   
    9     9 Chad Mahakian           M    33   27:38  2.2   1/6    M30-39   
   10    38 Robert Forshaw          M    27   27:49  2.2   1/4    M20-29   
   11     7 John Renwick            M    65   28:00  2.1   1/5    M60-69   
   12     2 Natalie Giraldi         F    23   28:02  2.1   1/9    F20-29   
   13    12 Abby Brethauer          F    38   28:14  2.1   2/13   F30-39   
   14    92 Eric Ely                M    36   28:29  2.1   2/6    M30-39   
   15    20 Lindsay O'MALLEY        F    32   28:36  2.1   3/13   F30-39   
   16    33 Abhinav Sridhar         M    24   28:49  2.1   2/4    M20-29   
   17    32 James Monahan           M    55   28:54  2.1   3/14   M50-59   
   18    40 Jocelyn Nokes           F    48   28:55  2.1   2/25   F40-49   
   19    36 Linda Watts             F    46   29:02  2.1   3/25   F40-49   
   20    21 Robert Henson           M    49   29:10  2.1   2/9    M40-49   
   21    25 Alexis Dwyer            F    29   29:21  2.0   2/9    F20-29   
   22    35 Anna Ropes              F    19   29:36  2.0   1/1    F19&UND  
   23    93 Jonathan Flynn          M    49   29:37  2.0   3/9    M40-49   
   24    14 Carol Prescott          F    49   29:45  2.0   4/25   F40-49   
   25    24 Robert Sege             M    60   29:54  2.0   2/5    M60-69   
   26    17 Ross Simmons            M    55   30:09  2.0   4/14   M50-59   
   27   102 Vince Chambers          M    46   30:19  2.0   4/9    M40-49   
   28    16 Neal Gaffey             M    44   30:43  2.0   5/9    M40-49   
   29    60 Michaela Morris         F    22   30:47  1.9   3/9    F20-29   
   30    30 Mikayla Mercado         F    23   30:59  1.9   4/9    F20-29   
   31    72 Timothy Collard         M    39   31:03  1.9   3/6    M30-39   
   32   120 Michael Franino         M    42   31:06  1.9   6/9    M40-49   
   33    50 Eric Beauregard         M    46   31:08  1.9   7/9    M40-49   
   34    10 Stephen Andersen        M    23   31:17  1.9   3/4    M20-29   
   35    22 Elaine Howley           F    41   31:42  1.9   5/25   F40-49   
   36    82 Jeffrey King            M    54   31:51  1.9   5/14   M50-59   
   37    43 Susanne Carpenter       F    45   32:03  1.9   6/25   F40-49   
   38     6 Steve Delahunty         M    56   32:08  1.9   6/14   M50-59   
   39    29 Abigail Mitchell        F    25   32:09  1.9   5/9    F20-29   
   40    53 Deanna Pomfret          F    47   32:10  1.9   7/25   F40-49   
   41    48 Keith Lanigan           M    49   32:25  1.9   8/9    M40-49   
   42    41 John Brady              M    59   32:36  1.8   7/14   M50-59   
   43     8 David Lendry            M    58   33:05  1.8   8/14   M50-59   
   44    51 Gretchen Klene          F    35   33:11  1.8   4/13   F30-39   
   45    49 Sarah Maineri           F    46   33:26  1.8   8/25   F40-49   
   46    67 Dave Lewis              M    57   34:45  1.7   9/14   M50-59   
   47    46 Sharon Zeigler          F    42   35:15  1.7   9/25   F40-49   
   48    47 Rebecca Waite           F    40   35:18  1.7  10/25   F40-49   
   49    27 Jef Mallett             M    56   35:37  1.7  10/14   M50-59   
   50   122 Dave Beliveau           M    50   35:40  1.7  11/14   M50-59   
   51    42 George Geoffrey         M    72   35:44  1.7   1/1    M70+     
   52    28 Jean Mitchell           F    54   35:51  1.7   2/11   F50-59   



   53    56 Kelley Ohara            F    34   35:58  1.7   5/13   F30-39   
   54   124 Robert Pelmas           M    55   35:58  1.7  12/14   M50-59   
   55    97 Pedja Milanovic         M    35   36:07  1.7   4/6    M30-39   
   56    73 Gina Whipple            F    49   37:06  1.6  11/25   F40-49   
   57   114 Lisa Neri               F    40   37:16  1.6  12/25   F40-49   
   58    59 Rachael Allison         F    39   37:20  1.6   6/13   F30-39   
   59    71 Sarah Lester            F    48   37:23  1.6  13/25   F40-49   
   60    86 Shannon Jacob           F    30   37:26  1.6   7/13   F30-39   
   61    63 Michael Weintraub       M    63   37:38  1.6   3/5    M60-69   
   62    85 Lea Johnson             F    25   38:00  1.6   6/9    F20-29   
   63    44 Lisa Richards           F    42   38:05  1.6  14/25   F40-49   
   64    62 Stuart Ferguson         M    49   38:08  1.6   9/9    M40-49   
   65    39 Rachel Sege             F    26   38:20  1.6   7/9    F20-29   
   66    75 Meghan Bilz             F    37   38:23  1.6   8/13   F30-39   
   67    65 Terri Peri              F    57   38:44  1.5   3/11   F50-59   
   68    89 Jeanne Littlefield      F    47   38:44  1.5  15/25   F40-49   
   69    70 Kristine Decourcey      F    43   39:32  1.5  16/25   F40-49   
   70    77 Diane Varney-Parker     F    49   39:58  1.5  17/25   F40-49   
   71    90 Hannah Dahlgren         F    34   40:16  1.5   9/13   F30-39   
   72    54 Karen Nazor             F    56   40:18  1.5   4/11   F50-59   
   73    76 Sandra Chaplin          F    48   40:21  1.5  18/25   F40-49   
   74    61 Jacqueline Renwick      F    57   40:26  1.5   5/11   F50-59   
   75    79 Colum Creed             M    60   40:33  1.5   4/5    M60-69   
   76   109 Kristin Mara            F    50   40:42  1.5   6/11   F50-59   
   77   111 Sara Santoro            F    48   40:51  1.5  19/25   F40-49   
   78    57 Heather Menezes         F    41   40:52  1.5  20/25   F40-49   
   79   115 Laura Stevens           F    36   41:00  1.5  10/13   F30-39   
   80    55 Bridget Lee             F    39   41:11  1.5  11/13   F30-39   
   81    37 Hannah Smith            F    24   41:38  1.4   8/9    F20-29   
   82    96 Susan Yost              F    59   42:07  1.4   7/11   F50-59   
   83    80 Chloe Meadows           F    43   42:27  1.4  21/25   F40-49   
   84    45 Bryce Nixon             M    22   42:31  1.4   4/4    M20-29   
   85    78 Karen Creed             F    57   42:31  1.4   8/11   F50-59   
   86   105 Brian Mahoney           M    68   43:12  1.4   5/5    M60-69   
   87    99 Linda Barrington        F    61   43:32  1.4   2/4    F60-69   
   88    94 Jennifer Lane           F    44   43:51  1.4  22/25   F40-49   
   89   110 Marc Hoffman            M    53   44:33  1.3  13/14   M50-59   
   90    64 Curtis Devetter         M    32   44:55  1.3   5/6    M30-39   
   91    88 Michael Hunter          M    57   45:00  1.3  14/14   M50-59   
   92    81 Eleta Klene             F    69   45:08  1.3   3/4    F60-69   
   93   107 Timothy Kimball         M    30   45:22  1.3   6/6    M30-39   
   94   108 Rebecca Steeves         F    45   46:13  1.3  23/25   F40-49   
   95   112 Kimberly Lowell         F    50   46:40  1.3   9/11   F50-59   
   96    95 Tamara Marston          F    47   46:56  1.3  24/25   F40-49   
   97    87 Casey Starr             F    29   48:39  1.2   9/9    F20-29   
   98    98 Tammy Carignan          F    48   48:53  1.2  25/25   F40-49   
   99   103 Miriam Wilcox           F    36   49:55  1.2  12/13   F30-39   
  100   113 Wanda Nigro             F    52   50:29  1.2  10/11   F50-59   
  101    66 Briley Boisvert         F    33   52:36  1.1  13/13   F30-39   
  102   100 Mary-Jo Girolimon       F    62   57:07  1.1   4/4    F60-69   
  103   117 Christine Gagnon        F    50 1:01:22  1.0  11/11   F50-59   
  



GLEN LAKE ONE MILE SWIM 
GOFFSTOWN, NH AUGUST 12, 2018 

RESULTS BY NEW ENGLAND TIMING *** Errors/Omissions contact dave@ne-timing.com 
 

AGE GROUP RESULTS WETSUIT & NON-WETSUIT 
 
                        MALE AGE GROUP:  19 & UNDER 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
 
                       FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 & UNDER 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
    1    23    35 1 N Anna Ropes               19   29:36  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
     
    1    17    33 1 N Abhinav Sridhar          24   28:49  
    2    35    10 1 Y Stephen Andersen         23   31:17  
    3    85    45 2 Y Bryce Nixon              22   42:31  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
    1    13     2 1 N Natalie Giraldi          23   28:02  
    2    22    25 1 N Alexis Dwyer             29   29:21  
    3    30    60 2 N Michaela Morris          22   30:47  
    4    31    30 1 N Mikayla Mercado          23   30:59  
    5    40    29 1 N Abigail Mitchell         25   32:09  
    6    63    85 3 N Lea Johnson              25   38:00  
    7    66    39 2 N Rachel Sege              26   38:20  
    8    82    37 2 N Hannah Smith             24   41:38  
    9    98    87 3 N Casey Starr              29   48:39  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
     
    1    15    92 3 N Eric Ely                 36   28:29  
    2    32    72 2 Y Timothy Collard          39   31:03  
    3    56    97 3 Y Pedja Milanovic          35   36:07  
    4    91    64 2 N Curtis Devetter          32   44:55  
    5    94   107 3 N Timothy Kimball          30   45:22  
  



 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
    1    14    12 1 N Abby Brethauer           38   28:14  
    2    16    20 1 N Lindsay O?éìMALLEY       32   28:36  
    3    45    51 2 N Gretchen Klene           35   33:11  
    4    54    56 2 Y Kelley Ohara             34   35:58  
    5    59    59 2 N Rachael Allison          39   37:20  
    6    61    86 3 Y Shannon Jacob            30   37:26  
    7    67    75 3 Y Meghan Bilz              37   38:23  
    8    72    90 3 Y Hannah Dahlgren          34   40:16  
    9    80   115 3 Y Laura Stevens            36   41:00  
   10    81    55 2 Y Bridget Lee              39   41:11  
   11   100   103 3 N Miriam Wilcox            36   49:55  
   12   102    66 2 N Briley Boisvert          33   52:36  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
    1    21    21 1 N Robert Henson            49   29:10  
    2    24    93 3 Y Jonathan Flynn           49   29:37  
    3    28   102 3 Y Vince Chambers           46   30:19  
    4    29    16 1 N Neal Gaffey              44   30:43  
    5    33   120 3 Y Michael Franino          42   31:06  
    6    34    50 2 Y Eric Beauregard          46   31:08  
    7    42    48 2 Y Keith Lanigan            49   32:25  
    8    65    62 2 Y Stuart Ferguson          49   38:08  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
    1    25    14 1 N Carol Prescott           49   29:45  
    2    36    22 1 N Elaine Howley            41   31:42   
    3    38    43 2 Y Susanne Carpenter        45   32:03  
    4    41    53 2 Y Deanna Pomfret           47   32:10  
    5    46    49 2 y Sarah Maineri            46   33:26  
    6    48    46 2 Y Sharon Zeigler           42   35:15  
    7    49    47 2 Y Rebecca Waite            40   35:18  
    8    57    73 3 Y Gina Whipple             49   37:06  
    9    58   114 3 Y Lisa Neri                40   37:16  
   10    60    71 2 Y Sarah Lester             48   37:23  
   11    64    44 2 N Lisa Richards            42   38:05  
   12    69    89 3 Y Jeanne Littlefield       47   38:44  
   13    70    70 2 N Kristine Decourcey       43   39:32  
   14    71    77 3 N Diane Varney-Parker      49   39:58  
   15    74    76 3 Y Sandra Chaplin           48   40:21  
   16    78   111 3 Y Sara Santoro             48   40:51  
   17    79    57 2 Y Heather Menezes          41   40:52  
   18    84    80 3 N Chloe Meadows            43   42:27  
   19    89    94 3 Y Jennifer Lane            44   43:51  
   22    95   108 3 N Rebecca Steeves          45   46:13  
   23    97    95 3 Y Tamara Marston           47   46:56  
   24    99    98 3 Y Tammy Carignan           48   48:53  
  



 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
     
    1    18    32 1 Y James Monahan            55   28:54  
    2    27    17 1 N Ross Simmons             55   30:09  
    3    37    82 3 Y Jeffrey King             54   31:51  
    4    39     6 1 N Steve Delahunty          56   32:08  
    5    43    41 2 N John Brady               59   32:36  
    6    44     8 1 N David Lendry             58   33:05  
    7    47    67 2 Y Dave Lewis               57   34:45  
    8    50    27 1 Y Jef Mallett              56   35:37  
    9    51   122 3 n Dave Beliveau            50   35:40  
   10    55   124 3 Y Robert Pelmas            55   35:58  
   11    90   110 3 Y Marc Hoffman             53   44:33  
   12    92    88 3 Y Michael Hunter           57   45:00  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
    1    53    28 1 N Jean Mitchell            54   35:51  
    2    68    65 2 N Terri Peri               57   38:44  
    3    73    54 2 N Karen Nazor              56   40:18  
    4    75    61 2 N Jacqueline Renwick       57   40:26  
    5    77   109 3 Y Kristin Mara             50   40:42  
    6    83    96 3 N Susan Yost               59   42:07  
    7    86    78 3 Y Karen Creed              57   42:31  
    8    96   112 3 N Kimberly Lowell          50   46:40  
    9   101   113 3 N Wanda Nigro              52   50:29  
   10   105   117 3 N Christine Gagnon         50 1:01:22  
 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
    1    12     7 1 Y John Renwick             65   28:00  
    2    26    24 1 N Robert Sege              60   29:54  
    3    62    63 2 Y Michael Weintraub        63   37:38  
    4    76    79 3 Y Colum Creed              60   40:33  
    5    87   105 3 Y Brian Mahoney            68   43:12  
 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === =======  
    1    88    99 3 N Linda Barrington         61   43:32  
    2    93    81 3 N Eleta Klene              69   45:08  
    3   104   100 3 N Mary-Jo Girolimon        62   57:07  
 
                        MALE AGE GROUP:  70 & OVER 
 
Place O'All Bib#  W S Name                    Age City             State Time        
===== ===== ===== = = ======================= === ================ ===== =======  
    1    52    42 2 Y George Geoffrey          72 Hernando         FL      35:44  
 
 
 


